20160817000294830 08/17/2016 01:47:30 PM ASSIGN 1/6

This instrument was prepared by and After recording return to:

Anderson, McCoy & Orta, P.C. 100 North Broadway, Suite 2600 Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Telephone: (888) 236-0007

Jurisdiction: Shelby County

State: Alabama
Loan No.: 708627692
AMO File No.:7153.001

Property: Brook Highland Place

[발생 발생로 발생들이 하는데 발생형이는 이러가 그 이 나는 어때 나는 아이는 아이를 하는데 이 아이를 하는데 아이를 하는데 아이를 하는데 하는데 아이를 하는데 아

ASSIGNMENT OF MULTIFAMILY MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, whose address is 8200 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, VA 22102 ("Assignor"), conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF BARCLAYS COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE SECURITIES LLC, MULTIFAMILY MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2016-KF19, ("Assignee"), whose address is 1100 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19890 without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, except as set forth in that certain related Mortgage Loan Purchase Agreement, all the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Multifamily Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement and other documents, if any, described in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with the note or notes described therein, and all other documents and instruments relating to or securing said Multifamily Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement or note or notes described therein, encumbering, among other things, the premises described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein and the improvements thereon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

Dated this ______ day of August, 2016.

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States

Name: Mary Ellen Slavinskas

사용하는 이 공항 사용 이 마음을 하면 하는 사용을 하는 사용을

Title: Director

Multifamily Operations

STATE OF VIRGINIA

§ 8

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

§

On the 2 day of August, 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mary Ellen Slavinskas, Director, Multifamily Operations, of Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned, in Fairfax County, Virginia.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

Name of Notary Public ()

PRATIMA JAGERDEO NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7526232 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2020

Loan No.: 708627692 AMO File No.: 7153.001 Property: Brook Highland Place

20160817000294830 08/17/2016 01:47:30 PM ASSIGN 3/6

SCHEDULE A

Multifamily Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2016, by BROOK HIGHLAND LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, doing business in Alabama as Highland Brook LLC; BROOK HIGHLAND HL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and BROOK HIGHLAND BL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as tenants-in-common (collectively, the "Borrower"), to FINANCIAL FEDERAL BANK ("Original Lender"), in the amount of \$25,500,000.00, recorded on April 19, 2016, as Instrument Number 20160419000128710 in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama ("Real Estate Records");

As assigned from Original Lender to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION by that certain Assignment of Security Instrument dated as of April 18, 2016, to be effective as of April 18, 2016, and recorded on April 19, 2016, as Instrument Number 20160419000128720, in the Real Estate Records.

Loan No.: 708627692 AMO File No.: 7153.001 Property: Brook Highland Place

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL I:

Part of the North 1/2 of Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 1 West; Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

From the Northwest corner of Lot 12, Jessica Ingram Property, as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama, in Map Book 3, page 54, run in a Southerly direction along the West lot line of said Lot 12 for a distance of 30.26 feet to an existing old iron rebar being the point of beginning; thence turn an angle to the left of 89 degrees 23'50" and run in an Easterly direction for a distance of 1236.08 feet to an existing old iron rebar and being on the West right of way line of Shelby County Road No. 495; thence turn an angle to the right of 85 degrees 56'17" and run in a Southerly direction along the West right of way line of said Shelby County Road No. 495 for a distance of 626.46 feet to an existing old iron rebar; thence turn an angle to the right of 94 degrees 15'23" and run in a Westerly direction for a distance of 1373.90 feet, more or less, to an existing old iron pin being on the East right of way line of Brook Highland Drive; and also being on a curve, said curve being concave in a Westerly direction and having a central angle of 17 degrees 50'56" and a radius of 621.12 feet; thence turn an angle to the right (99 degrees 36'27" to the chord of said curve) and run in a Northerly direction along the East right of way line of said Brook Highland Drive and along the arc of said curve for a distance of 193.49 feet to the point of ending of said curve; thence continue in a Northerly direction along the East right of way line of said Brook Highland Drive and along a line tangent to the end of said curve for a distance of 324.02 feet to the point of beginning of a new curve, said newest curve being concave in a Westerly direction and having a central angle of 3 degrees 936" and a radius of 1169.80 feet; thence turn an angle to the left and run along the arc of said curve and along the East right of way line of said Brook Highland Drive for a distance of 64.52 feet to an existing iron pin; thence turn an angle to the right (54 degrees 07'17" from the chord of the last mentioned curve) and run in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 70.27 feet, more or less, to an existing iron pin being the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama,

PARCEL II:

LOT I:

Description of a parcel of land situated in the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

Loan No.: 708627692 AMO File No.: 7153.001 Property: Brook Highland Place

From the Southwest corner of said 1/4 1/4 section, run thence in a Northerly direction along the West line of said 1/4 1/4 section for a distance of 882.30 feet; thence turn an angle to the right of 91 degrees 17'06" and run in an Easterly direction for a distance of 198.02 feet to the point of beginning of the parcel herein described; thence continue in an Easterly direction along the same course as before for a distance of 1001.66 feet; thence tum an angle to the right of 90 degrees and run in a Southerly direction for a distance of 307.97 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right, said curve to the right having a radius of 545.12 feet, and a central angle of 62 degrees 38'49" and being concave to the Northwest; thence run along the arc of said curve in a Southerly to Southwesterly direction for a distance of 596.03 feet to the end of said curve; thence run in a Southwesterly direction tangent to said curve for a distance of 166.48 feet thence turn an angle to the right of 26 degrees 18'34" and run in a Westerly direction for a distance of 347.77 feet; thence turn an angle to the right of 63 degrees 41 '26" and in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 136.63 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right, said curve to the right having a radius of 1682.21 feet and a central angle of 17 degrees 35'45" and being concave to the Northeast; thence run in a Northwesterly direction along the arc of said curve for a distance of 516.62 feet to end of said curve and the beginning of a second curve to the right, said second curve to the right having a radius of 537.13 feet and a central angle of 20 degrees and being concave to the Bast; thence run in a Northwesterly and Northerly direction along the arc of said curve for a distance of 187.49 feet to the end of said curve; thence run in a Northerly direction tangent to said curve for a distance of 80.52 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

LOT II:

Description of a parcel of land situated in the West 1/2 of Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama; and being more particularly described as follows:

From the Northwest corner of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of said section run thence in an Easterly direction along the North line of said 1/4 1/4 section for a distance of 389.72 feet to the point of beginning of the parcel herein described; thence continue in an Easterly direction along the North line of said 1/4 1/4 section for a distance of 347.77 feet; thence turn an angle to the right of 153 degrees 41'26" and run in a Southwesterly direction for a distance of 286.75 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right, said curve to the right having a radius of 25 feet, a central angle of 90 degrees and being concave Northward; thence run in a Westerly to Northwesterly direction along the arc of said curve for a distance of 39.27 feet to the end of said curve; thence run in a Northwesterly direction tangent to said curve for a distance of 129.14 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama,

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY is also known as Lot 1, THE MEADOWS RESIDENTIAL SECTOR ONE, as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, in Map Book 9, Page 142.

Loan No.: 708627692 AMO File No.: 7153.001 Property: Brook Highland Place

20160817000294830 08/17/2016 01:47:30 PM ASSIGN 6/6

Together with all beneficial rights granted to Daniel Meadows Partnership pursuant to that certain storm sewer easement recorded in Real Record 43, page 608, over and across the following property, described as follows:

aprince the first present of the first presentation of the first prese

The following is a description of a 20-foot wide storm sewer easement being 10 feet on either side of centerline, said centerline being more particularly described as follows:

Part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 31, Township 18 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

From the Northwest corner of said Southeast 1/4 of Northwest 1/4 run in a Southerly direction along the West line of said 1/4 1/4 section for a distance of 453.75 feet; thence turn an angle to the left of 88 degrees 42'54" and run in an Easterly direction for a distance of 436 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning of said centerline; thence turn an angle to the left of 142 degrees 30' and run in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 62 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

All being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
08/17/2016 01:47:30 PM

\$30.00 CHERRY 20160817000294830

Loan No.: 708627692 AMO File No.: 7153.001 Property: Brook Highland Place